includes prejudgment interest at the rate of    8.75     %, plus postjudgment interest at the rate of    1.55      %, along with

costs.

It is also ordered that the plaintiffs The Michelin Retirement Plan and the Investment Committee of the

Michelin Retirement Plan recover from the defendant Wakpamni Lake Community Corp the amount of Eleven

million seven hundred thirty-two thousand three hundred -seven dollars and 45/100 dollars ($11,732,307.45),

which included prejudgment interest at the rate of 8.75%, plus postjudgment interest at the rate of 1.55 %, along

with costs.

The defendants Valor Group Ltd and Gary Hirst are hereby dismissed.

 decided by the Honorable Donald C. Coggins, Jr.